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February 6, 2013 
 

Assets & Investments Committee Meeting 
 

AGENDA 

 

Notice is hereby given of a regular meeting of the Assets & Investments 

Committee to be held on Wednesday, February 13, 2013 @  10:45 A.M., Louisiana 

Housing Corporation Building, Committee Room 2 , located at 2415 Quail Drive, Baton 

Rouge, Louisiana, by order of the Chairman. 

 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call. 

 

2. Approval of the Minutes of the January 9, 2013 Committee Meeting. 

 

3. Presentation on LHC’s Asset Section of the Balance Sheet. 

 

4. Update regarding Willowbrook Apartments (7001 Bundy Road, New 

Orleans, LA 70127) 

 

5. Update regarding Village de Jardin Apartments (8801 Lake Forest 

Boulevard, New Orleans, LA 70127). 

 

6. Update regarding Mid-City Gardens Apartments (100-250 South 17
th

 Street 

and 200 South 16
th

 Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70802). 

 

7. Other Business. 

 

8. Adjournment. 

 

 

_____________________________ 

Don J. Hutchinson 

LHC Interim Executive Director 

 

If you require special services or accommodations, please contact Board Coordinator  

and Secretary Barry E. Brooks at (225) 763 8773, or via email bbrooks@lhc.la.gov. 

 
Pursuant to the provisions of LSA-R.S. 42:16, upon two-thirds vote of the members present, the Board  

of Directors of the Louisiana Housing Corporation may choose to enter executive session, and by this 

notice, the Board reserves its right to go into executive session, as provided by law. 
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Louisiana Housing Corporation 

Assets and Investments Committee Meeting 

Minutes of the Meeting 

Wednesday, January 9, 2013 

Committee Room #2 

 11:00 a.m. 

 

 

 

Commmittee Members Present 

Dr. Daryl Burckel 

Mr. Guy T. Williams, Jr. 

Mr. Willie Spears 

Mr. Mayson H. Foster 

 

Committee Members Absent 

None 

 

Board Members Present 

Mr. Malcolm Young 

Mr. Matthew P. Ritchie 

 

Board Members Absent 
Treasurer John N. Kennedy 

Ms. Ellen M. Lee 

Mr. Michael L. Airhart 

 

Staff Present 

See attached Sign-In Sheet 

 

Others Present 
See attached Sign-In Sheet 

 

 

Call to Order and Roll Call.  The meeting was called to order by Committee Chairman 

Dr.  Daryl Burckel at 11:01 a.m. Ms. Mary Brooks called the roll; there was a quorum. 
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Approval of Minutes. On a motion by Committee Member Spears, seconded by
Committee Member Williams, the December 12,2012 minutes were approved.

Updates on Willowbrook, Village de Jardin, and Mid-City Gardens Apartments:
Ms. Loretta Wallace went over the budget comparison and occupancy reports for the
Willowbrook and Village de Jardin Apartments. She also provided an update as to the
minimal level of activity at the LSU Health Clinic located at Village de Jardin despite the
Board's prior approval to allow them to extend their services beyond only the residents of
Village de Jardin.

Ms. Wallace also provided an occupancy update on the Mid-City Gardens Apartments.
She stated that she and Jeff DeGraff, LHC Public Relations Director, have discussed
holding a ribbon-cutting ceremony for Mid-City Gardens when the weather is warmer.

Other Business. LHC Chief Fiscal Offrcer Ren6 Landry stated the Quarterly Investment
Report will be presented to the Board in February 2013.

Adjournment. There being no further business, Chairman Burckel adjourned the
meeting at 1l:l I a.m.

Committee S
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Combined
Mortgage
Revenue

General Bond Combined
Fund Programs Eliminations Totals

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS $ 21,560     $ 50,062     $ -             $ 71,622        

INVESTMENTS 55,508     73,177     -             128,685       

MORTGAGE LOANS AND 
MORTGAGE-BACKED SECURITIES

Single Family (net of mortgage loan reserve
of $1,820 and $968, respectively) 2,432       514,018 -             516,450       

Multifamily (net of mortgage loan reserve
 of $248,883 and $0, respectively) 145,922   236,641   -             382,563       

ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE 42,401     5,394       -             47,795        

DEFERRED FINANCING COSTS 
  (net of accumulated 

amortization of $17,368) -              10,844     -             10,844        

    
CAPITAL ASSETS (net of accumulated -             
  depreciation of $9,289) 98,605     -              -             98,605        

  
OTHER ASSETS 5,664       13           -             5,677          

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 139          -              (139)       -                  

TOTAL ASSETS $ 372,231   $ 890,149   $ (139)       $ 1,262,241    

ASSETS

LOUISIANA HOUSING CORPORATION
COMBINING BALANCE SHEETS

JUNE 30, 2012

(In Thousands)
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Combined
Mortgage
Revenue

General Bond Combined
Fund Programs Eliminations Totals

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND
ACCRUED LIABILITIES $ 2,045       $ 3,933 $ -             $ 5,978          

ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 2,319       6,901 -             9,220          

BONDS AND DEBENTURES PAYABLE:
Due within one year 15,360     82,260     -             97,620        
Due in more than one year 15,343     742,644 -             757,987       

DUE TO GOVERNMENTS 1,336       -          -             1,336          

OTHER POSTEMPLOYMENT
BENEFIT PLAN PAYABLE 5,257       -          -             5,257          

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS -              139 (139)       -                  

UNEARNED INCOME 5,120       -              -             5,120          

AMOUNTS HELD IN ESCROW 8,384       -              -             8,384          

TOTAL LIABILITIES 55,164     835,877   (139)       890,902       

NET ASSETS:
  Invested in capital assets (net of related debt) 82,320     -              -             82,320        
  Restricted 187,151   54,272     -             241,423       
  Unrestricted 47,596     -              -             47,596        

     TOTAL NET ASSETS 317,067   54,272     -             371,339       

TOTAL LIABILITES AND NET ASSETS $ 372,231   $ 890,149   $ (139)       $ 1,262,241    

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
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Occupancy Spreadsheet for Willowbrook

Week Ending 9/2/2012 9/9/2012 9/16/2012 9/23/2012 9/30/2012 10/7/2012 10/14/2012 10/21/2012 10/28/2012

Total # of Units 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408

# of Down Units 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

# of Vacant Units 55 47 48 43 44 34 40 36 29

# Vacant 1 BD 19 13 17 20 18

# Vacant 2 BD 25 21 23 16 11

# of Models s 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

# of Occupied Units Last Week 350 350 358 357 362 361 371 365 369

# of Move Ins This Week 0 10 0 5 5 9 5 4 7

# of Move Outs This Week 0 2 1 0 6 1 11 0 0

Current # of Units Occupied 350 358 357 362 361 371 365 369 376

Current Occupancy % 85.78% 87.75% 87.50% 88.73% 88.48% 90.93% 89.46% 90.45% 92.16%

# of Move Out Notices 5 4 9 10 18 19 14 13 16

# of Pre Leased Units 19 13 14 15 20 13 14 20 18

Forecasted Occupancy % 89.22% 89.95% 88.73% 89.95% 88.97% 89.46% 89.46% 92.16% 92.65%
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Occupancy Spreadsheet for Willowbrook

Week Ending

Total # of Units

# of Down Units

# of Vacant Units

# Vacant 1 BD

# Vacant 2 BD

# of Models s

# of Occupied Units Last Week

# of Move Ins This Week

# of Move Outs This Week

Current # of Units Occupied

Current Occupancy %

# of Move Out Notices

# of Pre Leased Units

Forecasted Occupancy %

11/4/2012 11/11/2012 11/18/2012 11/25/2012 12/2/2012 12/9/2012 12/16/2012 12/23/2012 12/30/2012

408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

29 27 25 23 17 20 19 15 13

12 9 8 7 6 8 9 5 4

17 18 17 16 11 12 10 10 9

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

376 376 378 380 382 388 385 386 390

10 2 8 2 10 4 3 4 2

10 0 6 0 4 7 2 0 0

376 378 380 382 388 385 386 390 392

92.16% 92.65% 93.14% 93.63% 95.10% 94.36% 94.61% 95.59% 96.08%

17 15 14 14 14 7 12 12 12

19 27 25 22 17 20 18 14 12

92.65% 95.59% 95.83% 95.59% 95.83% 97.55% 96.08% 96.08% 96.08%
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Occupancy Spreadsheet for Willowbrook

Week Ending

Total # of Units

# of Down Units

# of Vacant Units

# Vacant 1 BD

# Vacant 2 BD

# of Models s

# of Occupied Units Last Week

# of Move Ins This Week

# of Move Outs This Week

Current # of Units Occupied

Current Occupancy %

# of Move Out Notices

# of Pre Leased Units

Forecasted Occupancy %

1/6/2013 1/13/2013 1/20/2013 1/27/2013 2/4/2013

408 408 408 408 408

1 1 1 1 1

18 17 15 14 13

5 5 2 3 3

13 12 13 11 10

2 2 2 2 2

392 387 388 390 392

0 5 4 2 5

5 4 2 1 4

387 388 390 391 392

94.85% 95.10% 95.59% 95.83% 96.08%

10 6 9 10 16

17 14 16 14 10

96.57% 97.06% 97.30% 96.81% 94.61%
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Occupancy Spreadsheet for Village de Jardin

Week Ending 9/2/2012 9/9/2012 9/16/2012 9/23/2012 9/30/2012 10/7/2012 10/14/2012 10/21/2012 10/28/2012

Total # of Units 224 224 224 224 224 224 224 224 224

# of Down Units 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# of Vacant Units 152 148 143 135 129 122 117 108

# of Vacant 1 BD 95 96 97 81 76

# of Vacant 2 BD 40 33 25 36 32

# of Models 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

# of Occupied Units Last Week 69 71 75 80 88 94 101 106

# of Move Ins This Week 2 4 5 8 6 6 5 9

# of Move Outs This Week 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Current # of Units Occupied 69 71 75 80 88 94 101 106 115

Current Occupancy % 32% 33% 36% 39% 42% 45% 47% 51%

# of Move Out Notices 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# of Pre Leased Units 23 34 38 42% 34 34 37 29 26

Forecasted Occupancy % 47% 50% 54% 54% 57% 62% 60% 63%
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Occupancy Spreadsheet for Village de Jardin

Week Ending

Total # of Units

# of Down Units

# of Vacant Units

# of Vacant 1 BD

# of Vacant 2 BD

# of Models

# of Occupied Units Last Week

# of Move Ins This Week

# of Move Outs This Week

Current # of Units Occupied

Current Occupancy %

# of Move Out Notices

# of Pre Leased Units

Forecasted Occupancy %

11/4/2012 11/11/2012 11/18/2012 11/25/2012 12/2/2012 12/9/2012 12/16/2012 12/23/2012 12/30/2012

224 224 224 224 224 224 224 224 224

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 95 91 91 83 81 79 77 75

74 71 68 64 62 60 59 58 57

25 24 23 27 21 21 20 19 18

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

115 124 128 132 132 140 142 144 146

9 4 4 2 8 2 2 2 2

0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

124 128 132 132 140 142 144 146 148

55% 57% 59% 59% 63% 63% 64% 65% 66%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 23 17 18 12 11 10 10 14

65% 67% 67% 67% 68% 68% 69% 70% 72%
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Occupancy Spreadsheet for Village de Jardin

Week Ending

Total # of Units

# of Down Units

# of Vacant Units

# of Vacant 1 BD

# of Vacant 2 BD

# of Models

# of Occupied Units Last Week

# of Move Ins This Week

# of Move Outs This Week

Current # of Units Occupied

Current Occupancy %

# of Move Out Notices

# of Pre Leased Units

Forecasted Occupancy %

1/6/2013 1/13/2013 1/20/2013 1/27/2013 2/4/2013

224 224 224 224 224

0 0 0 0 0

74 70 65 63 58

57 54 51 49 44

17 16 14 14 14

1 1 1 1 1

148 149 153 158 160

1 4 5 2 5

0 0 0 0 0

149 153 158 160 165

67% 68% 71% 71% 74%

0 0 0 0 0

13 16 10 9 8

72% 75% 75% 75% 77%
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Occupany Spreadsheet for Mid City Gardens

Week Ending 1/8/2013 1/14/2013 1/21/2013 1/28/2013 2/4/2013

Total # of Units 60 60 60 60 60

# of Down Units 0 0 0 0 0

# of Vacant Units 52 51 49 49 45

# Vacant 1 BD 14 14 14 14 12

# Vacant 2 BD 23 23 22 22 22

# Vacant 3 BD 15 14 13 13 11

# of Models s 0 0 0 0 0

# of Occupied Units Last Week 8 8 9 11 11

# of Move Ins This Week 2 1 2 0 4

# of Move Outs This Week 0 0 0 0 0

Current # of Units Occupied 8 9 11 11 15

Current Occupancy % 13.00% 15.00% 18.00% 18.00% 25.00%

# of Move Out Notices 0 0 0 0 0

# of Pre Leased Units 3 4 4 6 5

Forecasted Occupancy % 18.33% 22.00% 25.00% 28.00% 33.00%
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